Sira Certification Service
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
Project Number 70107140 C Ellaby

Standard Type: ALA7**2**B***N or HZA**2N
Single Wirebox Type: ALA7**2**BJ**N or HZJA**2N
Type designation key: ALA7**2**B***N
1st Asterisk: Reflector; A: 180
B: 360
W: Wide
2nd Asterisk: CCT & CRI; C: 5000K Ra 80
N: 4000K Ra 80
W: 2700K Ra 80
3rd Asterisk: Typical lumen output; 2: 0,1-2K
4: 3,1-4K
5: 4,1-5K
6: 5,1-6K
7: 6,1-7K
9: 8,1-9K
4th Asterisk: Controls; N: No Options
D: Continuous dimming down to 5% (for future purposes)
Sira Certification Service
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 17ATEX1174X
 Issue 0
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 Page 3 of 4
Form 9400 Issue4
Type designation key: ALA7**2**B***N
5th Asterisk: Hardware/Cable
Accessories;
J: Junction Box
N: No Option
T: 1.5’ (0.5 meter) Power Cable
U: 3’ (1 meter) Power Cable
V: 6’ (1.8 meter) Power Cable
W: 10’ (3 meter) Power Cable
6th Asterisk: Electrical Accessories; A: Armoured Cable and Cable Gland.
N: No Option/Standard
T: Weidmuller 5 Position Terminal Block
U: Wago 5 Position Terminal Block
7th Asterisk: Coatings; G: Gray (RAL 7040)
K: ACP Black (RAL 9017)
O: Orange (RAL 2001)
W: White (RAL 9010)
Y: Yellow (RAL 1018)
Z: Bronze (RAL 7022)
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
14.2 Associated Sira Reports and Certificate History
Issue Date Report number Comment
0 27 October 2017 R70107140A The release of the prime certificate.
15 SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE (denoted by X after the certificate number)
15.1 When the equipment is coated with a paint finish, the enclosure is non-conducting and may generate an
ignition capable level of electrostatic charge under certain extreme conditions.  The user shall ensure
that the equipment is not installed in a location where it might be subjected to external conditions that
might cause a build-up of electrostatic charges on non-conducting surfaces.  Additionally, cleaning of the
equipment shall be done only with a damp cloth.
15.2 External fasteners used for securing flameproof joints shall have a yield strength which is equal to or
exceeding 450 N/mm2.
15.3 When supplied with a component certified enclosure, the end user shall install a suitably certified gland
with a seal or gasket, to maintain the IP rating of the equipment.  The seal or gasket shall be suitable
for a minimum service temperature range of -40°C to +75°C.
15.4 The equipment has flamepaths which differ from those in EN 60079-1 and are not intended for repair.
15.5 The equipment shall be installed such that the supply cable is protected from mechanical damage.  The
cable shall not be subjected to tension or torque.  If the cable is to be terminated within an explosive
atmosphere then the free end shall be terminated in a suitably certified termination facility.
Sira Certification Service
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 17ATEX1174X
 Issue 0
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 Page 4 of 4
Form 9400 Issue4
16 ESSENTIAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF ANNEX II (EHSRs)
 The relevant EHSRs that are not addressed by the standards listed in this certificate have been identified
and individually assessed in the reports listed in Section 14.2.
17 CONDITIONS OF MANUFACTURE
17.1 The use of this certificate is subject to the Regulations Applicable to Holders of Sira Certificates.